Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year: 2008
Multi Year: v
Contract Type:

Contractor's Name:
Contractor's AKA:
Execution Date:
Termination Date:
Renewal Date:
Department:

Originating Person:

Contract Description:

Thursday, September 10, 2009

Legistar File ID#: 2008-0330

Amount

$200,000.00

Professional Services

HNTB Corporation

9/3/2008
7/31/2009

Development Services/Planning

Bob Sullivan

lllinois Tomorrow Study 159th Street Corridor

addendum 7/31/09 to extend term to 12/31/10




TRUSTEES
Bernard A. Murphy
Kathleen M. Fenton
David P. Maher Brad S. O’Halloran

o James V. Dodge
14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Edward G. Schussler I1l
Orland Park, IL 60462 VILLAGE HALL Patricia Gira

(708) 403-6100

MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK

September 10, 2009

Diane Gormely-Barnes
Principal Planner
HNTB Corporation

111 North Canal Street
Suite 1250

Chicago, Illinois 60606

RE: Addendum dated July 31, 2009
Hllinois Tomorrow Grant

Dear Diane:

Enclosed is a copy of the addendum dated July 31, 2009 for the change to extend the termination
date. Please attach this to the original Illinois Tomorrow Grant for the 159" Street Corridor Study
Master Agreement dated September 3, 2008.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.
Sincerely,

S 1

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

———

ce: Bob Sullivan



AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT
BETWEEN HNTB AND VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

This AMENDMENT made and effective as of the 31st day of July, 2009, by and between HNTB
Corporation and the Village of Orland Park, Illinois, amends the Agreement for Professional and
Consulting Services for the Illinois Tomorrow 159™ Street Corridor Plan between HNTB and the
Village of Orland Park, Illinois dated the 3rd day of September, 2008; fthe Agreement”), and into
which this AMENDMENT is hereby incorporated and made a part thereof.

The parties desire to amend the Agreement as provided herein:

The first sentence of section 3.1 Term of Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

The term of this Agreement shall begin on the execution date of this agreement and
end on March 31, 2010.
All other provisions of the Agreement by and between the parties shall remain in full force and effect

and unmodified by this AMENDMENT other than as noted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this AMENDMENT as of the
day and year above written.

HNTB Corporation Village of Orland Park, Illinois
/Z / ,JJ,C ,2 -

Name: PAVL € W}DM Name: Eﬁ( ( (v,?/w("( '

Title:  VICE fezsipony Title:_ Vgt 21av26c7

Date: D f -0(.-0¢ Date: (}/‘?A 9




